Republic of the Philippines EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

ENIKAL UFF

Manila

ANDUM

-023

ŝ

OR

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary

This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 16 March 2023 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII**, endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Raulito F. Yangzon, OIC-District Engineer, Samar 1**st **District Engineering Office**, Calbayog City, Samar, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

| As per GAA/Original | | | As Modified | | |
|---|--------------------------|--------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| | | Proje | ect Description | | |
| UACS No. 31020110 Project ID: P00705 | | | | | |
| 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | | | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | | |
| Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads | | | Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads | | |
| Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0703 + 000 - K0703 + 591 | | | Daang Maharlika (SM) (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) - K0703 + 000 - K0703 + 157.8 K0703 + 206.12 - K0703 + 324.77, K0703 + 354 - K0703 + 584.4 | | |
| Physical Target | Unit Cost | Allocation | Physical Target | Unit Cost | Estimated Cost |
| CW1- Road Widening:1.182 Lane Km | ₽ 24,500,000/ Lane Km | ₽ 28,959,000 | CW1- Road Widening: 0.63651 Lane Km | P 19,234,098.1288/ | ₽ 12,242,695.8 |
| | | | CW2-Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 496.5 Square meters | → 15,593.6428 Square meter | ₽ 7,742,243.67 |
| | | | CW3-Preventive Maintenance of Road: Concrete Reblocking: 0.4798 Lane Km | ₽ 11,668,512.401 Lane Km 23 m/k | ₽ 5,598,552.25 |
| | | | ROW- ROW Acquisition: 516.83 Square meters | ₽ 6,531.177138/ Square meter | ₽ 3,375,508.28 |
| EAO | | ₽ 591,000 | EAO | | ₽ 591,000 |
| | Total: | ₽ 29,550,000 | | | ₽ 29,550,000 |

Justifications:

1. Change in station limits is requested to prioritize road section that needs road widening to avoid any gap in the said alignment.

2. Project components for (CW2-Construction of Road Slope Protection, CW3-Concrete Reblocking and ROW-ROW Acquisition) are added which are essential in the project.

 Said changes resulted to the decrease in the original physical target and unit cost in view of the inclusion of new project components that are necessary in the project implementation, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate for your reference and guidance.
Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works, Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Straight Line Diagram,

Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, BP 202 and GIS Map. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

LAND, JR., SESA H

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPR YAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED

MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretory

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB

